
City of Olathe

COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

MEETING DATE: 7/16/2019

DEPARTMENT:  Parks & Recreation
STAFF CONTACT:  Michael Meadors and Kathy Rankin
SUBJECT: Consideration and approval of an addendum to the Subrecipient Agreement with Kansas
City Area Transportation Authority for Group Trips.
________________________________________________________________________________
ITEM DESCRIPTION:
Consideration and approval of an addendum to the Subrecipient Agreement with Kansas City Area

Transportation Authority for Group Trips..

________________________________________________________________________________
SUMMARY:
The City of Olathe Taxi Coupon/Voucher Program received a multi-year grant (FTA 5310 Grant #MO-
2017-011) in 2017 from Kansas City Area Transportation Authority (KCATA) to provide group trips to
seniors and disabled citizens of Olathe in 2017.

The First Amendment to the Section 5310 Agreement, Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and Individuals
with Disabilities Program between the Kansas City Area Transportation Authority and the City of
Olathe allows the initial grant to be amended to provide additional time to expend grant dollars.

The attached Amendment No. 1 to the Subrecipient Agreement between KCATA and the City extends
the grant agreement terms to December 30, 2020.  The amount of federal grant funds remaining is
$10,608.  These funds must be matched with non-federal funds dollar for dollar.

________________________________________________________________________________
FINANCIAL IMPACT:
The $10,608 in federal funds will be matched with $10,608 in City of Olathe General Funds and
revenue from the sale of taxi rides.
________________________________________________________________________________
ACTION NEEDED:
Approval of the 5310 Project MO-2017 -011, Amendment No. 1 between KCATA and City of Olathe.
________________________________________________________________________________
ATTACHMENT(S):
Amendment No. 1 to MO-2017-011 Subrecipient Agreement

City of Olathe Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

